Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Lory Dean Molesky	01/03/2005	
Gopalan Arun	12/29/2004	
Carl J Evankovich	12/23/2004	
David Mor	12/29/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oracle International Corporation			
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway			
Internal Address:	Mail Stop 5OP7			
City:	Redwood Shores			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94065			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11029523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)723-0359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-948-7632

Email: genelson@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Gordon E. Nelson, Patent Attorney PC

Address Line 1: 57 Central Street P.O. Box 782
Address Line 4: Rowley, MASSACHUSETTS 01969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORACLE01.033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. Nelson

PATENT REEL: 019515 FRAME: 0811

500308483

\$40.00

OH \$40

Total Attachments: 6
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page1.tif
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page2.tif
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page3.tif
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page4.tif
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page5.tif
source=oracle01_033assign_tiff#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019515 FRAME: 0812

Gordon E. Nelson

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oracle International Corporation Lory Dean MOLESKY Gopalan ARUN Internal Address: _____ Carl J. EVANKOVICH David MOR Execution Date(s) 1/3/2005 Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No Mail Stop 5OP7 3. Nature of conveyance: √ Assignment Merger City: Redwood Shores Change of Name State: ca Government Interest Assignment Country: us Zip: 94065 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/029.523 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Gordon E. Nelson, Patent Attorney PC **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 57 Central Street None required (government interest not affecting title) P.O. Box 782 8. Payment Information City: Rowley a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: MA Zip: 01969 Expiration Date Phone Number: 978-948-7632 b. Deposit Account Number 501315 Fax Number: 866-723-0359 Authorized User Name Gordon E. Nelson Email Address: genelson@comcast.net 9. Signature: /Gordon E. Nelson/ July 4, 2007 Signature Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

6

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No. oracle01.033

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Lory Dean Molesky, 8 Lincoln Terrace, Lexington, MA 02421 USA Gopalan Arun, 7 Wanda Lane, Nashua, NH 03061, USA 03062 Anul 29 dce Carl J. Evankovich, 34 Bay Ridge Dr., Apt G. Nashua, NH 03062, USA David Mor, 4 Crane Lane, Merrimack, NH 03054, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled: Multi-action nodes for node-link diagrams

X	for which	application	for Lett	ers Patent	of the	United	States h	as been	executed	l on even
	date herev				artena George		gapan katiga Katan Katan			
				arengan er retur. Santinaren						
	for which	application	for Lett	ers Patent	of the	United	States h	as been	filed on	
	under App	plication No)	, and		e en offisiere en language	gallar gallandar. Mangallari kanad			
					iki ili ji na Agrafa Kila ili Azar Alba	marka (menyela) Marka Marka yanggan	gallandi jaridi. Tadakar karita			
WHE	PAS				eri e e it yee			100일 100명		

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part. divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Oracle Matter No. OID-2003-311-01

10-1-03

1

PATENT REEL: 019515 FRAME: 0814

Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

(1)

Date: 14w 3, 2005

Oracle Matter No. OID-2003-311-01

10-1-03

Docket No. oracle01.032

 $(2) \qquad \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\chi}$

Gopalan Arun

Date: 29 dec. 2004

Oracle Matter No. OID-2003-311-01

3

10-1-03

PATENT REEL: 019515 FRAME: 0816

Docket No. oracle01.032

(3)

Carl J. Evankovich

Date: 12/23/2004

Oracle Matter No. OID-2003-311-01

10-1-03

4

Docket No. oracle01.032

David Mor (4)

Date: 12/29/04

Oracle Matter No. OID-2003-311-01

10-1-03

5